It is recognized that the hours devoted by Ms. McNiece to perform her 

responsibilities may vary with the caseload of the Court.   

5. Compensation.  For all services performed by Ms. McNiece pursuant to this Agreement, Ms. 
McNiece shall be paid a monthly salary of five thousand six hundred and sixty-nine dollars 
($5,669.00 month).  Ms. McNiece’s salary shall be concurrently adjusted for cost of living 
increases, if any, at the same percentage as other management and supervisory employees and as 
approved by the City Commission. Ms. McNiece’s wages, which may change over time, will be